under FEDERAL FUNDS increase amount 
3 by "39,600".
4
5 Page 33-line 20 After "3." insert ", 4.".
6
7 Page 34-after line 19 Insert:
8
9 "4. Of this general fund appropriation twenty-five thousand six 

10 hundred dollars ($25,600.00) and of this federal funds 
11 appropriation, thirty-nine thousand six hundred dollars 
12 ($39,600.00) is appropriated for the payment of increased court 
13 fees by the department of family services.  These appropriations 
14 shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose.  These 
15 appropriations shall only be effective if 2020 House Bill 0193 is